Exhibit 3 2005-06 Consolidated Grants Program Nonpoint Source Pollution Control Program (NPSPCP)* Recommended Funding List

PIN	PROPOSAL TITLE	NATIVE REGION(S)	COUNTY	FUNDS REQUESTED	TOTAL	
9150	Chino II Desalter Ultimate Expansion Project	8	Multiple Counties	\$5,000,000	\$5,000,000	
8967	Porous Pavement & Model Municipal Operations Center-Phase II	9	San Diego	\$1,500,000	\$6,500,000	
9401	Los Peñasquitos Sediment Basin	9	San Diego	\$1,107,000	\$7,607,000	
9452	Lake Elsinore Recharge Pipeline	8	Riverside	\$2,175,000	\$9,782,000	
8961	Calleguas Regional Salinity Management Program, Phase 1B (Brine Line)	4	Ventura	\$5,000,000	\$14,782,000	
8891	Upper Middle Fork Feather River Complex	5	Plumas	\$1,068,000	\$15,850,000]
8921	Lake Tahoe Watershed Improvement Project	6	El Dorado	\$3,003,779	\$18,853,779	
9006	Irby Park Urban Runoff Treatment Project	8	Orange	\$1,875,000	\$20,728,779	
9028	Tijuana River Valley Invasive Plant Control Program - Phase 3	9	San Diego	\$719,000	\$21,447,779	
8814	Groundwater Quality Protection Project: Phase IV	7	Riverside	\$2,000,000	\$23,447,779	1
8862	Sacramento-San Joaquin Delta Watersheds Boating Program (DBP)	5	Contra Costa	\$1,650,061	\$25,097,840	
9324	Strathern Pit Multiuse	4	Los Angeles	\$912,254	\$26,010,094	Funding Line
9324	Strathern Pit Multiuse	4	Los Angeles	\$4,087,746	\$30,097,840	
	Westside Regional Drainage Plan - Distribution Facilities Improvements Component	5	Multiple Counties	\$5,000,000	\$35,097,840	
9245	Van Duzen Watershed Ranch Road Sediment Reduction Project - Phase II	1	Humboldt	\$375,000	\$35,472,840	
9060	Water Quality Improvements on California Rangelands: Demonstrating Success and Costeffectiveness	1,3, 5, & 6	Multiple Counties	\$600,000	\$36,072,840	

\$36,072,840

^{*}Applicants must address technical reviewer comments during the development of their grant agreement. PINs NOT recommended for funding do not appear on this list.